

24th of November 2017

Dear distributors and business partners,

This letter is to formally announce that Ramén Valves has acquired the business part of Engelsbergs Ventiler AB as of 20th of November 2017. Engelsbergs Ventiler AB, with its long and genuine history as a Swedish valve manufacturer, is now a part of Ramén Valves, forming an even stronger and more competitive portfolio of industrial valves. Engelsberg will form its own sales division, extending the Ramén product range with well-proven industrial valves. For example isolation valves, check valves and globe valves in exotic alloys.

Engelsberg manufactures industrial valves in stainless steel – EN 1.4404/316L as a standard design for liquids and gases. All types of Engelsberg valves are also manufactured in high alloy stainless steel, Hastelloy®, titanium and 254 SMO for corrosive and harsh environments such as sea water, phosphoric acid, sulfuric acid solutions and moist chlorine gas. Ramén will continue to grow and increase its product range and support to customers and partners within sectors such as pulp and paper, gas, mining, chemical and fertilisers, marine and offshore and storage tank protection. All contacts concerning Engelsberg are with immediate effect handled by Ramén Valves and Mr. Jörgen Andersson.

ABOUT ENGELSBERG - www.engelsbergsventiler.se/en

Engelsbergs Ventiler AB was founded in 1949 by Avesta AB (now Outokumpu Stainless AB) and have from the very beginning focused on developing and manufacturing specialized valves for industrial use.

We look forward to our continued cooperation,

Per Wennersten Managing Director, Ramén Valves per.wennersten@ramenvalves.com Tel: +46 8 594 779 76 www.ramenvalves.com Jörgen Andersson Sales Manager, Engelsberg jorgen.andersson@ramenvalves.com Tel: +46 8 594 779 74 www.ramenvalves.com



Ramén Valves AB

Delivery address Fredsforsstigen 22-24 SE-168 67 BROMMA Sweden Visitors address Karlsbodavägen 41 Tel: +46 8 594 779 70 info@ramenvalves.com www.ramenvalves.com

VAT No.: SE 556199000201 Tax No.: 556199-0002 EORI: SE5561990002 Management Per Wennersten Managing Director Christer Lundgren Chairman of the Board Nordea Bank AB Account No.: 9960 344 386 0832 SWIFT: NDEASESS *IBAN* SE5595000099603443860832